Government of Pakistan Ministry of Energy, Petroleum Division Geological Survey of Pakistan

Notice For Pre-Qualification

- Geological survey of Pakistan an attached department of Ministry of Energy, (Petroleum Division), invites pre-qualification of firms to carry out Geological mapping and mineral investigation in Pakistan using advanced remote sensing technologies on 1:50,000 scale, for the project "ACCELERATED GEOLOGICAL MAPPING AND MINERAL EXPLORATION USING ADVANCED SATELLITE IMAGE BASED TECHNOLOGIES FOR UNMAPPED AREAS IN PAKISTAN" from the GST, Income Tax registered firms who are on the active taxpayer list of the Federal Board of Revenue.
- 2. The pre-qualification documents can be obtained from the office of the **Director Procurement, AGM Project, Geological Survey of Pakistan, Trade Center near Expo Center, M.A. Johar Town, Lahore.** The price of pre-qualification documents is PKR.1000/non-refundable in form of Pay order/Bank Draft in favor of Director General, Geological Survey of Pakistan.
- 3. The proposals prepared in accordance with the instruction in the pre-qualification documents, must reach at office of the **Director Procurement**, on or before 22nd January 2024 at 11:00 Hrs. It will be opened on the same day at 11:30 Hrs. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and GSP website <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and <u>www.gsp.gov.pk</u> respectively.

SAJJAD KARAMAT Director Procurement, AGM Project, Geological Survey of Pakistan, Trade Center near Expo Center, M.A. Johar Town, Lahore. Tel: 042-99232932-3